04/01/2019
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation Description

Templates

201900234

201900218

201900241

201900244

201900171

201900253

201900252

201900285

201900238

201900255

201900226

201900214

201900184

201900230

201900248

201900160

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building

Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair
Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

1054 PENDLETON
PKWY (81200100000)

1155 W
WINNECONNE AVE
(80710100000)

111 E WISCONSIN
AVE (81000650000)

120 N LAKE ST
(80700070000)

1380 TULLAR RD
(80613550100)

1505 HENRY ST
(80203740000)

509 CHESTNUT ST
(80802050000)

2664 CAVALRY LN
(80217470000)

1430 AMENDMENT DR
(81121060000)

925 HUNT AVE
(80604020000)
1043 CAMPBELL ST
(80905180000)

1009 APPLEBLOSSOM
DR (80612840000)

1111 HEWITT ST
(80505260000)
802 HEWITT ST
(80502910000)

602 QUARRY LN
(80903830000)
1071 REED ST
(80904680000)

Pendleton Park LLC

Wal-Mart Real Estate
Business

Investment Creations, LLC,
A Wisconsin Limited Liabilit

Mill City Assembly of God,
Inc.

Paul J. Hoffman

Lorenzo Jimenez
Benjamin J. Kloes
Subha Vikraman Nair

Daniel P. Cannon

Farrah Marquette

William R. Hopfensperger

Ten Point Property
Investments LLC

Werth & Werth, Inc.

Modernized Residential
Real Estate, LLC

Big Black Dog Homes LLC

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,
INC

RETAIL CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES INC

INVESTMENT CREATIONS,
LLC, A WISCONSIN LIMITED
LIABILITY

JACOBSON REMODELING
LLC

KADEAN CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

ANDERSEN BASEMENT
REPAIR INC

DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

MODERNIZED RESIDENTIAL
REAL ESTATE, LLC

03/19/2019

03/13/2019

03/20/2019

03/21/2019

03/07/2019

03/22/2019

03/22/2019

03/29/2019

03/20/2019

03/25/2019

03/15/2019

03/11/2019

03/11/2019

03/18/2019

03/22/2019

03/01/2019

$640,000

$42,236

$100,000

$650,000

$1,536,400

$600
$1,200
$6,913

$7,000

$1,000

$2,000

$6,500

$6,800

$1,750

$7,000

$7,000

1054 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt

Create Fedex tenant space in
front of store.

Install 36 windows in building
facade.

Interior renovation of back
warehouse area for church
sanctuary expansion.

Interior renovation for new
tenant, Advanced Spine Care of
Wisconsin

85ft of wood fence along east
side of home

188ft of 4ft tall chainlink fence in
rear yard

6 ft high wooden fence with
gate. Approx 227 feet

81ft of 5ft tall vinyl fence along
east/south side of lot, 41ft of 4ft
tall fence along west

foundation repair to 3 walls
(front, side, and back)

Excavating south side of home
replacing drain tile and adding
sump pump.

Excavation of west wall
replacing drain tile and adding
waterproofing. Beams on
interior.

Repairing foundation

Resurfacing kitchen, replacing
kitchen sink and some minor
rewiring. Removing a window to
add patio door.

Adding bathroom in basement
and remodel laundry room.

Adding Patio Door replacing
existing windows on back wall.
Remodeling kitchen to create
open concept. Adding furnace
and air
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201900161 Residential 1589 REMINGTON RD Matt Hinz 03/01/2019 $10,000  Finishing @785 sqft of
Building (81104840200) basement for rec room,
bathroom, and workout room.
Bar sink will be added to rec
room.
201900216 Residential 771 MADISON ST Tina L. Jackson WANT THAT FIXED LLC 03/12/2019 $21,000  Adding a bathroom to the
Building (80602510000) existing second floor bedroom
area.
201900219 Residential 120 PLUMMER AVE Federal National Mortgage EMPIRE EXTERIORS 03/13/2019 $40,000 Remodeling kitchen and
Building (80705500000) Association ("Fannie Mae") removing load bearing wall to
open kitchen to dining room
201900166 Residential 579 E WISCONSIN Kenneth Schaufelberger MIKE WILCOX 03/04/2019 $60,000  Remodeling kitchen. No Walls
Building AVE (80100490000) CONSTRUCTION INC. being moved or built. Adding
walk in pantry.
201900284 Residential 1062 CAMPBELL ST Jeffrey L. Spangenberg 03/28/2019 $15,000 adding @192 sqft onto existing
Building (80905100000) garage. Total sqft will be @
572.
201900251 Sign 1143 W CJLT LLC APPLETON SIGN COMPANY 03/22/2019 $15,900 3 wall mount signs on Sprint
WINNECONNE AVE INC tenant space walls.
(80710110000)
201900239 Sign 164 N LAKE ST Eggers Division, LLC COLORTECH OF 03/20/2019 $18,975 10 x 4 monument sign to replace
(80700020000) WISCONSIN,INC. existing sign. Same location.
201900245 WUBPA 314 4TH ST Greater Fox Cities Area HABITAT FOR HUMANITY 03/21/2019 $85,000 New 1 story home. Unfinished
(80500790100) Habitat For Humanity basement. 64 sq ft shed
201900224 WUBPA 343 5TH ST Greater Fox Cities Area HABITAT FOR HUMANITY 03/15/2019 $85,000 New 1 story home. Unfinished
(80503370000) Habitat For Humanity basement. 64 sq ft shed

Total Permits

Total Permits Valuation

25

$3,367,274
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