Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900234	Commercial Building	1054 PENDLETON PKWY (81200100000)	Pendleton Park LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	03/19/2019	\$640,000	1054 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt
201900218	Commercial Building	1155 W WINNECONNE AVE (80710100000)	Wal-Mart Real Estate Business	RETAIL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC	03/13/2019	\$42,236	Create Fedex tenant space in front of store.
201900241	Commercial Building	111 E WISCONSIN AVE (81000650000)	Investment Creations, LLC, A Wisconsin Limited Liabilit	INVESTMENT CREATIONS, LLC, A WISCONSIN LIMITED LIABILITY	03/20/2019	\$100,000	Install 36 windows in building facade.
201900244	Commercial Building	120 N LAKE ST (80700070000)	Mill City Assembly of God, Inc.	JACOBSON REMODELING LLC	03/21/2019	\$650,000	Interior renovation of back warehouse area for church sanctuary expansion.
201900171	Commercial Building	1380 TULLAR RD (80613550100)	Paul J. Hoffman	KADEAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	03/07/2019	\$1,536,400	Interior renovation for new tenant, Advanced Spine Care of Wisconsin
201900253	Fence	1505 HENRY ST (80203740000)	Lorenzo Jimenez		03/22/2019	\$600	85ft of wood fence along east side of home
201900252	Fence	509 CHESTNUT ST (80802050000)	Benjamin J. Kloes		03/22/2019	\$1,200	188ft of 4ft tall chainlink fence in rear yard
201900285	Fence	2664 CAVALRY LN (80217470000)	Subha Vikraman Nair		03/29/2019	\$6,913	6 ft high wooden fence with gate. Approx 227 feet
201900238	Fence	1430 AMENDMENT DR (81121060000)	Daniel P. Cannon		03/20/2019	\$7,000	81ft of 5ft tall vinyl fence along east/south side of lot, 41ft of 4ft tall fence along west
201900255	Foundation Repair	925 HUNT AVE (80604020000)	Farrah Marquette		03/25/2019	\$1,000	foundation repair to 3 walls (front, side, and back)
201900226	Foundation Repair	1043 CAMPBELL ST (80905180000)	William R. Hopfensperger	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	03/15/2019	\$2,000	Excavating south side of home replacing drain tile and adding sump pump.
201900214	Foundation Repair	1009 APPLEBLOSSOM DR (80612840000)	Ten Point Property Investments LLC	ANDERSEN BASEMENT REPAIR INC	03/11/2019	\$6,500	Excavation of west wall replacing drain tile and adding waterproofing. Beams on interior.
201900184	Foundation Repair	1111 HEWITT ST (80505260000)	Werth & Werth, Inc.	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	03/11/2019	\$6,800	Repairing foundation
201900230	Residential Building	802 HEWITT ST (80502910000)			03/18/2019	\$1,750	Resurfacing kitchen, replacing kitchen sink and some minor rewiring. Removing a window to add patio door.
201900248	Residential Building	602 QUARRY LN (80903830000)	Modernized Residential Real Estate, LLC	MODERNIZED RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE, LLC	03/22/2019	\$7,000	Adding bathroom in basement and remodel laundry room.
201900160	Residential Building	1071 REED ST (80904680000)	Big Black Dog Homes LLC		03/01/2019	\$7,000	Adding Patio Door replacing existing windows on back wall. Remodeling kitchen to create open concept. Adding furnace and air

Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900161	Residential Building	1589 REMINGTON RD (81104840200)	Matt Hinz		03/01/2019	\$10,000	Finishing @785 sqft of basement for rec room, bathroom, and workout room. Bar sink will be added to rec room.
201900216	Residential Building	771 MADISON ST (80602510000)	Tina L. Jackson	WANT THAT FIXED LLC	03/12/2019	\$21,000	Adding a bathroom to the existing second floor bedroom area.
201900219	Residential Building	120 PLUMMER AVE (80705500000)	Federal National Mortgage Association ("Fannie Mae")	EMPIRE EXTERIORS	03/13/2019	\$40,000	Remodeling kitchen and removing load bearing wall to open kitchen to dining room
201900166	Residential Building	579 E WISCONSIN AVE (80100490000)	Kenneth Schaufelberger	MIKE WILCOX CONSTRUCTION INC.	03/04/2019	\$60,000	Remodeling kitchen. No Walls being moved or built. Adding walk in pantry.
201900284	Residential Building	1062 CAMPBELL ST (80905100000)	Jeffrey L. Spangenberg		03/28/2019	\$15,000	adding @192 sqft onto existing garage. Total sqft will be @ 572.
201900251	Sign	1143 W WINNECONNE AVE (80710110000)	CJLT LLC	APPLETON SIGN COMPANY INC	03/22/2019	\$15,900	3 wall mount signs on Sprint tenant space walls.
201900239	Sign	164 N LAKE ST (80700020000)	Eggers Division, LLC	COLORTECH OF WISCONSIN,INC.	03/20/2019	\$18,975	10 x 4 monument sign to replace existing sign. Same location.
201900245	WUBPA	314 4TH ST (80500790100)	Greater Fox Cities Area Habitat For Humanity	HABITAT FOR HUMANITY	03/21/2019	\$85,000	New 1 story home. Unfinished basement. 64 sq ft shed
201900224	WUBPA	343 5TH ST (80503370000)	Greater Fox Cities Area Habitat For Humanity	HABITAT FOR HUMANITY	03/15/2019	\$85,000	New 1 story home. Unfinished basement. 64 sq ft shed

Total Permits 25

Total Permits Valuation \$3,367,274